			-21-1999					
FORM F	PTO-1595 93)	D	Bur Bang same as were	3 SHE	ET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	ENT OF COMM and Trademark	MERCE
	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					, atom	riqueriian	VIIICE
Tab	settings □ □ □ ▼		00949354		<u> </u>	▼	• ▼ _i	
	To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pleas	e recoro ine attached	original o	locuments or co	py thereof.	.
1. N	lame of conveying party(ies):	:	2	. Name and addres	ss of rece	eiving party(ies	33. (s	1 2 3
	Timothy V. Updy Sheldon Engelho			Name: Novel	Exper	imental 1	rechnolo	7
	Sherdon Engerne	OIII		Internal Address:			20	
Addition	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes	X No					-
3. N	ature of conveyance:			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ğ	Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Address:	11040	Roselle	Street	
0	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	ge of Name	·	·			
۵	Other			City: San Die	go	State: CA	ZIP:_92	121
Exec	eution Date: 01/06/99			Additional name(s) &	address(es	attached? 🗆 Y	es ^{XX} No	
Δ	Patent Application No.(s)		ew application, the		ne appir	<u> </u>	1/11/98	
A	Patent Application No.(s) 092393	92	onal numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)	i ie appiid		17 117 50	
5. Na		Addition whom correspond	onal numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Na	092293	Addition whom correspond	onal numbers attached dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s)	plications	and patents in	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na	ame and address of party to oncerning document should be	Addition whom correspond	onal numbers attached dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) I? □ Yes 🎖 No Total number of ap	plications	and patents in	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na	ame and address of party to concerning document should be ame: James Trosino	Addition whom correspond	onal numbers attached dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) I? O Yes & No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR	plications 3.41)	s and patents in 40 .	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na Int	ame and address of party to concerning document should be ame: James Trosino	Addition Addition Addition Addition Addition Addition Whom correspond the mailed:	dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) I? O Yes & No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR	plications 3.41)	s and patents in 40 .	nvolved:	
5. Na co	ame and address of party to concerning document should be ame: James Trosino temal Address:	Addition whom correspond the mailed:	dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) I? O Yes & No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR & Enclosed XX Authorized to b	plications 3.41) De charge umber:	s and patents in 40 .	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na Int Str Cit	ame and address of party to encerning document should be ame: James Trosino email Address: Teet Address: C/O FISH 1251 Avenue of the encerning of the encerning document should be ame: James Trosino email Address:	Addition whom correspond the mailed: & NEAVE Americas	dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Yes & No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed XX Authorized to be Deposit account n	plications 3.41) De charge umber:	s and patents in 40.	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na Int — Str	ame and address of party to concerning document should be ame: James Trosino remail Address:	Addition whom correspond the mailed: & NEAVE Americas	7	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR KX Enclosed XX Authorized to be Deposit account n 06-107: (Attach duplicate copy	plications 3.41) De charge umber:	s and patents in 40.	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na Int Str	ame and address of party to encerning document should be ame: James Trosino email Address: Teet Address: C/O FISH 1251 Avenue of the encerning of the encerning document should be ame: James Trosino email Address:	Addition whom correspond the mailed: & NEAVE & Americas e: _NY _ ZIP:	dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) Yes No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR KX Enclosed XX Authorized to be Deposit account n 06-107: (Attach duplicate copy	plications 3.41) De charge umber:	s and patents in 40.	nvolved:	
5. Na co Na Int Str 2 Cit 1/1999 I C:581 9. Sta	ame and address of party to encerning document should be ame: James Trosino email Address:	Addition whom correspond the mailed: & NEAVE & Americas e: _NY _ ZIP:	dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) I? O Yes & No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR XX Enclosed XX Authorized to b Deposit account n 06-107: (Attach duplicate copy	plications 3.41) De charge umber: of this pag	and patents in 40. 40. ed to deposit a get if paying by deposit in the paying by deposit in th	nvolved:	by of
5. Na co Na Int Str 2 Cit 1/1999 I C:581 9. Sta	ame and address of party to encerning document should be ame: James Trosino demail Address:	Addition whom correspond the mailed: & NEAVE & Americas e: _NY _ ZIP:	dence 6.	B. Patent No.(s) I? O Yes & No Total number of ap Total fee (37 CFR XX Enclosed XX Authorized to b Deposit account n 06-107: (Attach duplicate copy	plications 3.41) De charge umber: of this pag	and patents in 40. 40. ed to deposit a get if paying by deposit in the paying by deposit in th	nvolved:	ny of

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the following named inventors: TIMOTHY V. UPDYKE, 37349 Avenida Chapala, Temecula, CA 92592 and SHELDON ENGELHORN, 2474 Manchester Avenue, Cardiff-by-the-Sea, CA 92007, have made an invention in:

SYSTEM FOR PH-NEUTRAL STABLE ELECTROPHORESIS GEL

and	[X]	are about to make application for United States
		Letters Patent therefor, the same being
		executed by us on even date herewith; and
	[]	have made application for United States Letters
		Patent thereof, filed, under
		Serial No. ; and

WHEREAS, NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having an office and place of business at 11040 Roselle Street, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., and other good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any

PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0674 substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said NOVEL EXPERIMENTAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest thorein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

(Date) TIMOTHY V. UPILYKE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

county of <u>Jan Diego</u>) ss.

On this 10 day of December 1998, appeared before me in person the above-named Timothy V. Updyke and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial seal)

My Commission Expires:

oct 27,200

OFFICIAL SEAL BITA L. HOFFMAN O'ARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1114831 SAN DIEGO COUNTY

2

Jan.	6	199	9	
	(D	ate)		

HELDON ENGELHORN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF

day of December 199%, appeared before me in person the above-named Sheldon Engelhorn and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial seal)

My Commission Expires:

ncf. 27.2000

OFFICIAL SEAL BITA L. HOFFMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIAZ

COMM. NO. 1114831

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 27, 2000